

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Respondent

Mr L Thomas		v	Sian Au	utocentre Limited
Heard at:	Cambridge (by telephone)		On:	31 August 2022
Before:	Employment Judge M Ord (sitting alone)			
Appearances For the Claimants: For the Respondent:		In person Not present and not represent	ed	

JUDGMENT

The Claimant is awarded Judgment for the admitted sum owed of £200

The remainder of the Claimant's complaints continue.

31 August 2022

Employment Judge M Ord

Sent to the parties on: `6 September 2022

N Gotecha

For the Tribunal Office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.